

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/22/2023 2:04 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 102255-7

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TALON CUTLER-FLINN,

Petitioner,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS,

Respondent.

**DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS' ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

TIMOTHY J. FEULNER
WSBA #45396
Assistant Attorney General
Corrections Division
P.O. Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504
(360) 586-1445
Tim.Feulner@atg.wa.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF ISSUE.....	3
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
	A. The Department’s Classification System	3
	B. Cutler-Flinn’s Public Records Request	4
	C. Cutler-Flinn Files a Lawsuit and the Superior Court Concludes That the Department Did Not Violate the PRA	7
	D. The Court of Appeals Affirms the Dismissal of Cutler-Flinn’s Claims	8
IV.	REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	10
	A. Cutler-Flinn Fails to Discuss in Any Meaningfully Manner the Criteria in RAP 13.4(b).....	11
	B. The Court of Appeals Decision Applied Well- Settled Case Law Involving the PRA and Its Decision in This Fact-Specific Case Does Not Warrant Review	12
V.	CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cantu v. Yakima School District No. 7</i> , 23 Wn. App. 2d 57, 514 P.3d 661 (2022).....	13, 16, 17
<i>Neighborhood Alliance v. Spokane County</i> , 172 Wn.2d 702, 261 P.3d 119 (2011).....	13
<i>West v. Port of Olympia</i> , 183 Wn. App. 306, 333 P.3d 488 (2014).....	13

Statutes

RCW 42.56.010(3)	15
RCW 42.56.070(1)	15

Rules

RAP 13.4	1, 12
RAP 13.4(b).....	11
RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(4).....	11
RAP 13.4(b)(1), (2), (4)	10, 14
